
Monday 9th / Tuesday 10th October 

Y6 Bike Ability Lessons 

Wednesday 11th October 

Pearl of Africa Children’s Choir    

concert in school £1 or £2 to         

purchase African crafts 

Friday 13th October 

Harvest Donations 

Wear something green or blue to 

celebrate World Mental Health 

Tuesday 17th October 

Flu Vaccine in school  

Parents Evening  

Thursday 19th October 

Y4 trip to Martin Mere 

School Disco KS1 315-4pm 

(KS1 can come to school in their disco 

clothes) 

KS2 415-515pm  

£1 entry plus refreshments and disco 

fun (all items 50p or £1) 

(Thanks to the PTFA) 

Friday 20th October 

INSET—school closes for half term 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Wow, our children and staff looked incredible on Friday for our Times Tables Rock Star day.            

The children had a great day and took part in a variety of maths based activities and time on TTRS 

(times tables rock stars) Thank you for supporting this and the effort that was made.  

A reminder that our Harvest family service is in church on Sunday 15th October, all families are    

welcome at the service at 10.30am. On Friday 13th October, we would be very grateful for any    

donations of tinned or dried food. These can be passed on to your child’s class teacher in the     

morning and will be taken over to the church. 

Please can we ask all children to bring a suitable coat to school each day. The weather is very 

changeable, we move between the two buildings at lunch time and we aim to get the children out in 

the fresh air as much as we can.  

As a school, we know that circumstances change or events happen in our families lives. Please     

remember that we are always here to offer support and guidance. Please do not hesitate to get in 

touch via phone 01257 480276 or email bursar@adlingtonstpauls.lancs.sch.uk if you need any advice 

or support or wish to pass on any up to date information that would be of benefit so we can further 

support your child in school.  

Thank you as always, for your continued support and understanding.  
Mrs J Burger  
Headteacher  

October 9th 2023 

Reception 95.4% 

Year 1 95.7% 

Year 2 89.5% 

Year 3 91.2% 

Year 4 98.5% 

Year 5 97.1% 

Year 6 93.6% 

Whole School 94.7% 

Times Table Rock Stars (TTRS) 

All children in KS2 (year 3,4,5, and 6) have been issued with a log in to Times Tables Rock Stars. We 

would encourage all children to spend at least 5 minutes each day on TTRS. This has been proven 

to have a significant impact on your child’s times table knowledge and in turn their maths learning. 

In Year 4, children take part in a statutory multiplication check, whereby they need to answer 

questions at speed. Times Table Rock Stars prepares them to do this.  

In Year 6, children take part in statutory maths assessments (SAT’s), where they have 3 different 

maths papers; a strong knowledge of times tables and corresponding division facts is essential. 

As parents and carers, we would be very grateful if you could set aside at least 5 minutes each day 

for your child to practice their times tables on TTRS. 

Key stage 2 children also take part in weekly times table tests, TTRS is a great, fun and engaging 

way for them to practice for these too.  

Class teachers will be able to see how often your child has been on, how quick they are able to 

answer the questions but also, which times table questions they are finding difficult and can  

therefore support them further in school.  



October 9th 2023 

ADLINGTON ST PAUL’s HOLIDAYS 2023-2024 

Term Holiday Dates 

Autumn 

Term 

2023 

Inset Day Friday 20th October 2023 

Half term 
Monday 23rd to Friday 27th October 

2023 

Term Ends Friday 22nd December 2023 

Spring 

Term 

2024 

Inset Day Monday 8th January 2024 

Term begins Tuesday 9th January 2024 

Half term 
Monday 19th to Friday 23rd February 

2024 

Term ends Thursday 28th March 2024 

Summer 

Term 

2024 

Easter        

Holidays 

Friday 29th March to Friday 5th April 

2024 

Term begins Monday 8th April 2024 

Bank holiday Monday 6th May 2024 

Half term 
Monday 27th May to Friday 7th June 

2024 

Inset Day Thursday 6th June 2024 

Inset Day Friday 7th June 2024 

Term ends Friday 19th July 2024 

Useful Numbers 

ADLINGTON ST PAUL’s HOLIDAYS 2024-2025 

Term Holiday Dates 

Autumn 

Term 

2024 

Inset Day Monday 2nd September 2024 

Term begins Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

Half term 
Monday 21st to Friday 25th October 

2024 

Term Ends Friday 20th December 2024 

Spring 

Term 

2025 

Inset Day Monday 6th January 2025 

Term begins Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Half term 
Monday 17th to Friday 21st February 

2025 

Term ends Friday 11th April 2025 

Summer 

Term 

2025 

Easter         

Holidays 

Monday 14th to Monday 21st April 

2025 

Inset Day Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

Term begins Wednesday 23rd April 2025 

Bank holiday Monday 5th May 2025 

Half term 
Monday 26th May to Wednesday 4th 

June 2025 

Inset Day Thursday 5th June 2025 

Inset Day Friday 6th June 2025 

Term ends Friday 18th July 2025 

 


